

# DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY for Food Contact Products

We, DAP B.V.

TUSSENDIEPEN 4 a, 9206AD DRACHTEN, THE NETHERLANDS .

Declare under our responsibility that the product(s):

**PHILIPS**

.....  
(brand name)

**HD9956**

.....  
(Type version of model)

**Baking accessory for Air Fryer**

.....  
(product description)

Complies with the legal requirements laid down in regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 (including all amendments in its current version).

When used as specified, the overall migration as well as the specific migration do not exceed the legal limits.

**Plastics**

- a. Product, used commodities and materials comply with plastic regulation (EC) No. 10/2011 (including all amendments in its current version).
- b. When used as specified, complies with the overall migration as well as the specific migration of regulation (EC) No. 10/2011 (including all amendments in its current version).  
Migration tests were performed according to Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011:
  - I. Contact time & Temperature: .....to be specified
  - II. Food type that comes into contact: .....to be specified
  - III. Contact surface / food volume ratio: .....to be specified
- c. Does not contain substances (monomers or additives) subject to limitations according to annex I or II of regulation (EC) No. 10/2011.
- c. Contains the following substances subject to limitations and/or specifications according to annex I or II of regulation (EC) No. 10/2011:

Substance	CAS Number	Restrictions In Law
.....	.....	.....
.....	.....	.....

- d. Substances also authorized as direct food additives (“dual use additives”) are not used for the manufacture of plastic materials.

d. Substances also authorized as direct food additives (“dual use additives”) are used for the manufacture of plastic materials:

Substance	CAS Number	Information about migration	Restrictions In Law
.....	.....	.....	.....
.....	.....	.....	.....

e. No functional barrier made from plastic is used in the above mentioned product.

e. A functional barrier made from plastic is used in the above mentioned product, we confirm the compliance with the requirements of Article 13(2), (3) and (4) or Article 14(2) and (3) of EU Regulation No. 10/2011.

Varnishes and Coatings

a. Varnished or coated food contact parts comply with restrictions laid down in article 2 of EU regulation 2018/213

b. Use specifications for varnished or coated food contact parts:

- I. Contact time & Temperature: **1 hour at 200°C**
- II. Food type that comes into contact: **All types of food**
- III. Contact surface / food volume ratio: **6 dm<sup>2</sup>/dm<sup>3</sup>**

Metals

a. Complies with DECRETO 11 Novembre 2013, n. 140, n.269-Stainless Steel

Stainless steel type
<b>SUS302</b>
<b>SUS304</b>



Digitally signed by  
Josef Veratschnig  
Date: 2021.09.07  
15:49:24 +02'00'

Klagenfurt, 7<sup>th</sup> Sep 2021

Josef Veratschnig, S&C Manager

.....  
(place, date)

.....  
**Innovation Site: Klagenfurt**  
(signature, name, and function)

Note: for template information, see custom properties of this document.